

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 622-623/2020

**MADHYA PRADESH POWER MANAGEMENT COMPANY
 LIMITED (MPPMCL)**

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SASAN POWER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No.14664/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.14666/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA
 No.15850/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

WITH

C.A. No. 825-827/2020 (XVII)

**(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18265/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
 No.17199/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

C.A. No. 725-727/2020 (XVII)

**(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.15843/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
 No.16782/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

Date : 07-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT**

For Appellant(s)

**Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
 Ms. Vaishnavi V., Adv.
 Ms. Pavitra B., Adv.
 Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR**

**Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran, Adv.
 Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
 Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
 Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Arya, Adv.**

**Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.
 Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
 Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
 Ms. Payal Dahyal, Adv.
 Mr. Damodar Solanki, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) Mr.S. Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Raveena Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, status quo, as it exists
today, shall be maintained.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR