ITEM NO.20 SECTION XVII REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 622-623/2020

MADHYA PRADESH POWER MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED (MPPMCL)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SASAN POWER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 825-827/2020 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18265/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.17199/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 725-727/2020 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.15843/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.16782/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 13-07-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Pavitra Balakrishnan, Adv. Mr G Umapathy, Adv. Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR Mr Amit Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No.622-623/2020

Service is complete on respondent no.6 but none has entered appearance.

Service is not complete on respondent no.1. However, ld. Counsel, Mr P.Ramesh Kumar appears for respondent no.1 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

Ed. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 2 to 5 and 7 to 15 within four weeks time as prayed. Ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested for service to be effected through authenticated email. Allowed. Proof of service be filed.

Item no.20

C.A. No. 825-827/2020

Service is not complete on respondent no.1. However, ld. Counsel, Mr P. Ramesh Kumar appears for respondent no.1 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos.2 to 11 and 13 to 15 within four weeks time, as prayed. Ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested for service to be effected through authenticated e-mail. Allowed. Proof of service be filed.

Service is complete on respondent no.12 but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 725-727/2020

Service is not complete on respondent no.1. However, ld. Counsel, Mr P. Ramesh Kumar appears for respondent no.1 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos.2 to 15 within four weeks time as prayed. Ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested for service to be effected through authenticated e-mail. Allowed. Proof of service be filed.

List again on 17.8.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar