

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 7411/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2019 in AN No. 77/2016 13-11-2019 in AN No. 136/2016 13-11-2019 in AN No. 324/2016 passed by the Appellate Tribunal For Electricity At New Delhi)

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****SASAN POWER LIMITED & ORS.****Respondent(s)****([ONLY D.NO.9584/2020 IS TO BE LISTED ON 05.08.2020])****WITH****Diary No(s). 9584/2020 (XVII)****(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 68319/2020****FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 68324/2020****FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA****68325/2020 AND FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 68326/2020****FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS ON IA 68328/2020****Date : 05-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN****For Petitioner(s)****Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv****Mr. Rajiv Srivastava, Adv****Ms. Garima Srivastava, Adv****Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AoR****Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.****Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran, Adv.****Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR****For Respondent(s)****Mr. Vishrov Mukherjee, Adv.****Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR****Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.****Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.****UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following****O R D E R****Tag with C.A. Nos. 622-623 of 2020.****(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS****(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**