ITEM NO.19 SECTION XVII REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 622-623/2020

MADHYA PRADESH POWER MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED (MPPMCL) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SASAN POWER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 825-827/2020 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18265/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.17199/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 725-727/2020 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.15843/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.16782/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 6388/2020 (XVII)

(IA No.69190/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69191/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.69176/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 7411/2020 (XVII)

([ONLY D.NO.9584/2020 IS TO BE LISTED ON 05.08.2020]) Diary No(s). 9584/2020 (XVII)

(IA

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 68319/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 68324/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 68325/2020

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 68326/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS ON IA 68328/2020

IA No. 68324/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 68325/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 68328/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS

IA No. 68319/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL

IA No. 68326/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 17-08-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vishrov Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Yashaswi Kant, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.

Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishrov Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Yashaswi Kant, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. No. 825-827/2020

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit, as one opportunity has already been granted vide order dated 13.7.2020.

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

As per office report, respondent nos.2,4 to 11 and 13 to 15 are yet not served. However, Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that he has filed proof of service against these respondents and service has been effected against these respondents through authenticated e-mail. Registry to verify and process accordingly.

Service is complete on respondent no.12 but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 725-727/2020

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit, as one opportunity has already been granted vide order dated 13.7.2020.

Item No.19 -3-

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

As per office report, respondent nos.2,4 to 11 and 13 to 19 are yet not served. However, Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that he has filed proof of service against these respondents and service has been effected against these respondents through authenticated e-mail. Registry to verify and process accordingly.

Service is complete on respondent no.12 but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 6388/2020

Fresh matter.

Diary No(s). 7411/2020 and Diary No(s). 9584/2020

Fresh tagged matters.

C.A. No.622-623/2020

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit, as one opportunity has already been granted vide order dated 13.7.2020.

Service is complete on respondent no.6 but none has entered appearance.

Ed. Counsel for the appellant either to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos.2 to 5 and 7 to 15 or to file proof of service upon the said respondents within four weeks time, as last opportunity. If fresh steps are not taken or proof of service is not filed within the time granted, Registry

to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken or proof of service is filed within the time granted, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 30.9.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar