## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 622-623/2020

MADHYA PRADESH POWER MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED (MPPMCL)

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SASAN POWER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only Civil appeal Nos. 622-623 of is to be listed. )

Date: 07-12-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Samikrith Rao, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Ng., adv.

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K.Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Wazir Singh Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. G.Umapathy, the learned counsel for the appellant, in reference to the revised office report, submits that service is complete. The Registry to proceed accordingly.

The counter affidavit filed by the respondent no.1 be accepted. The appellant is granted three weeks' time to file the rejoinder affidavit.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)