

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 622-623/2020

**MADHYA PRADESH POWER MANAGEMENT COMPANY
 LIMITED (MPPMCL)**

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SASAN POWER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 104330/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 14664/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

IA No. 15850/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 14666/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 825-827/2020 (XVII)

(IA No. 18265/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 104188/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 104187/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 17199/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 725-727/2020 (XVII)

(IA No. 15843/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 104347/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 16782/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 6388/2020 (XVII)

(IA No. 69176/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 69190/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

IA No. 69191/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 7411/2020 (XVII)

(IA No. 78090/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
 VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT

IA No. 47905/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 104366/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 47906/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 47908/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 9584/2020 (XVII)

(IA No. 77996/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
 VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT

IA No. 68324/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL
 IA No. 104318/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 68325/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 68328/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS
 IA No. 68319/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL
 IA No. 68326/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For parties

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Arya, Adv.
 Ms. Poorva Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
 Mr. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.
 Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
 Mr. Amar Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Sugandh Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Shrishti Khindaria, Adv.
 Mr. Aneesh Bajaj, Adv.
 Ms. Shikha Sood, Adv.
 Ms. Reeha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Gargi Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
 Mr. Aditya Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Suvin Kumaran, Adv.
 Mr. Pritam Bishwas, Adv.
 Mr. Kislay Jha, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

Mr. Venkatesh, Adv.
 Mr. Anant Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Mansharamani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of March, 2023.

In the meanwhile, it will be open to the parties to file pleadings i.e., counter affidavit and rejoinder within a period of four weeks.

Interim order to continue.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)